

SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION NORTH ZONE (KATARGAM) QUOTATION/CONSENT FORM

QUOTATION NO. ADDITIONAL	. CITY	ENGINEER (CIVIL) /North Zone/ 27/2	2024-25 DATE :15/02 /2025		
Contract For Annual Operation & Maintenance Service Of Existing 60 MT Capacity Weighbridge installed					
at TPS No:03(Katargam) F.P. No: M-8 Gaytri Material Depo, North Zone (Katargam) in Surat Municipal					
Corporation.					
ESTIMATED AMOUNT:		EMD AMOUNT: Rs.400.00	Tender fee		
Rs.35,000.00 (Inc. all taxes)					
validity period : 120 Days		Agency Category :			
Required Documents					
1 Solvency Certificate No					
2 Registration Certificate			Yes		
TENDER AVAILIBILITY					
		ecutive Engineer, North Zone (Katargam), Surat			
ISSUING OFFICE Administrative office, North Zone(Katargam), Nr. Gajera School, B/S Ra krupa Raw House, Katargam, Surat.			rgam), Nr. Gajera School, B/S Ramji		
INVITING AUTHORITY	Exe	cutive Engineer, North Zone, Surat			
Submition Date					
Last date: 24/02/2025	SUB	MITTED To,			
Time : 18.00 P.M.		EXECUTIVE	ENGINEER		
		ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING,	NORTH ZONE (KATARGAM),		
	NR	. GAJERA SCHOOL, B/S RAMJI KRUP	PA RAW HOUSE, KATARGAM, SURAT.		
GST CLAUSE FOR CONS	STRUC	TION/ ERECTION/ COMMISSIC	NING/ INSTALLATION/ REPAIRS/		
MAINTENANCE/ RENOVATIO	N/ FA	ABRICATION OF STRUCTURE INCLU	DING BUILDING (MEANS ALL WORKS		
CONTRACT/ TURN KEY PROJE	ECT/ S	SUPPLY OF MATERIAL/ GOODS)			
			17. Contractor / Successful Bidder is		
	-		er the terms of contract agreed upon		
-					
during the course of execution of this contract. During the course of execution of contract, if there is any change in rate if GST (Goods and Service Tax) by the Government, the same shall be reimbursed/recovered separately by SMC. subject to the submission of original receipt/proof for the amounts actually remitted by the Successful Tenderer/Contractor to the competent Authority along with a certificate from Chartered Accountant of contractor/ successful Tenderer certifying that the amount of GST paid to the government and the same shall be intimated/submitted/claimed within 30 (Thirty) days from the date of payment. Remittance of GST within stipulated period shall be the sole responsibility of the successful contractor/Tenderer, failing which SMC may recover the amount due, from any other payable dues with SMC and decision of Municipal Commissioner shall be final and binding on the contractor/ successful Tenderer in this regard. Further, the non-payment of GST to the government may lead to the termination of contract and forfeiture of security Deposit/Performance Guarantee Amount. If imposition of any other new taxes/Duties/levies/Cess or any other incidentals etc. or any increase in the existing taxes/Duties/Levies/Cess or any other incidentals etc. (Excluding GST) are imposed during the course of the contract, the same shall be borne by the successful contractor/Tenderer only, in no case SMC shall be liable for the same. SIGNATURE OF ISSUING AUTHORITY					
S.D EXECUTIVE ENGINEER NORTH ZONE (KATARGAM) SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION					





Executive Engineer

ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING, NORTH ZONE (KATARGAM), NR. GAJERA SCHOOL, B/S RAMJI KRUPA RAW HOUSE, KATARGAM, SURAT. Ph.No. 0261- 2485700, Fax No. 0261- 2486300

> NZ/OUT/No.11532 Date: 15/02/2025

QUOTATION INQUIRY

To,

CONTRACTORS

SUB:- Quotation Inquiry for Annual Operation & Maintenance Service Contract Of Existing 60 MT Capacity Weighbridge installed at TPS No: 03(Katargam) F.P. No: M-8 Gaytri Material Depo, North Zone (Katargam) in Surat Municipal Corporation.

Dear Sir,

Surat Municipal Corporation intends to Annual Operation & Maintenance Service Contract Of Existing 60 MT Capacity Weighbridge installed at TPS No:03(Katargam) F.P. No: M-8 Gaytri Material Depo, North Zone (Katargam) in Surat Municipal Corporation On Annual rate Contract basis as per requirement under Limit of Rs.35,000/- at North Zone Road Department.

You are requested to send your offer as per given format and as terms & condition laid down in the schedule annexed herein at north zone office Administrative office, North Zone(Katargam), Nr. Gajera School, B/S Ramji krupa Raw House, Katargam, Surat. in a sealed cover, So as to reach in the office of Executive Engineer [North zone] on or before Date:.../ /2025.

Please note that the sealed cover shall super scribed with the name of work.

--S.D--Executive Engineer North Zone (Katargam) Surat Municipal Corporation

Encl :- Offer Schedule with Terms & Condition.

SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OFFER SCHEDULE

Name of Work:- Contract For Annual Operation & Maintenance Service Of Existing 60 MT Capacity Weighbridge installed at TPS No: 03(Katargam) F.P. No: M-8 Gaytri Material Depo, North Zone (Katargam) in Surat Municipal Corporation.

Sr. No.	Description	Offered Price
1	Annual Maintenance Service Contract Of Existing 60 MT Capacity Weighbridge installed at TPS No:03(Katargam) F.P. No: M-8 Gaytri Material Depo, North Zone (Katargam) in Surat Municipal Corporation.	

*	All Taxes/ Duties, Transportation, etc.: -	Included
*	Validity of quotation: -	120 Days
*	Payment condition: -	<i>Payment shall be made within 30 days after work completion and submission of invoice.</i>
*	Work Period	12 Months
	Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) :-	Rs.400/-
*	Note:-	The Quotation which is accepted should enter into regular contract agreement on Judicial stamp Paper and abides by all rules and regulations.

Terms/conditions of quotation

- 1. The corporation shall not furnish any sales tax declaration form. The rates should be inclusive of GST, All taxes/ duties labor charges and transportation up to delivery at North zone light Department. Fulfillments of this condition are must or else the quotation shall be liable for outright rejection.
- 2. Rates must be filled in this quotation paper only and returned duly sealed & signed.
- 3. The name of work i.e. "Quotation Inquiry for Annual Operation & Maintenance Service Of Existing 60 MT Capacity Weighbridge installed at TPS No:03(Katargam) F.P. No: M-8 Gaytri Material Depo, North Zone (Katargam) in Surat Municipal Corporation. " must be mentioned on the envelope without which quotation is likely to be rejected, which must be noted.
- 4. The rates should be inclusive of all taxes/duties, GST and Octroi.
- 5. The earnest Money deposit will be refunded to the unsuccessful contractors after the award of work.
- 6. The earnest Money deposit of the successful contractor shall be returned after the security deposit, as required is furnished by the contractor.
- 7. SMC will have right to reject the offer without any explanation. Decision of Executive engineer for said work will be final.
- 8. For online, bidders can give Quotation/Consent to the undersigned office on or before 24/02/2025 at North Zone (Katargam) office along with necessary documents as mentioned above. Address :- Executive Engineer, Administrative Building, North Zone (Katargam), Nr. Gajera School, B/S Ramji krupa Raw House, Katargam, Surat.

Thanking You.